term tenures, thereby limiting the company's exposure to interest rate risk. The review and monitoring is done by the Asset Liability

Committee (ALCO) through ALM policy.

Segregation of borrowing (other than debt securities) on the basis of fixed & floating interest rate

March 31, 2022 Fin Lakhs

As at March 31, 2023 As at March 31, 2023

Particulars Weighted Amount Weighted Amount

Average Rate borrowed Average Rate borrowed

Secured

Floating Rate Borrowings 18.00% 400.71 0.00%

Unsecured

Floating Rate Borrowings 18.00% 224.94 9.00% 54.60

Total
625.65 54.60

(c) Currency risk

The Company is not exposed to the currency risk as the Company does not operate internationally. The Company does not have any non

functional currency exposure

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis

Below table shows the sensitivity analysis for different financial instruments :

March 31,2022 Zin Lakhs

R For the year ended
Risk Carrying value % change 9% change

Particulars category As at As at increase decrease March 31,2023 March 31,2022

March 31 March 31 Impacton  Impacton |mpacton  Impacton
2023 2022 fairvalue  fairvalue  fairvalue fair value

dueto dueto dueto dueto
increase decreasein increase decrease in
in parameter parameter in parameter parameter

Loans (gross carrying value) Interest rate 1,170.63 479.29 1% 1% (11.71) (11.71) (4.79) 4.79

Investment

Equity & Mutual fund Price 10.17 0.37 5% 5% 0.51 0.51 0.02 (0.02)

Borrowings (other than Interest rate 625.65 54.60 1% 1% (6.26) 6.26 (0.55) 0.55

debt securities)

31

31.01 List of related parties where control exists and also other related parties with whom transactions have taken place and relationships :

Sr.No. Name of related parties Relationship

1 Mr. Pawan Kumar Mittal Key managerial personnel

2 Ms. Kiran Mittal Key managerial personnel

3 Ms. Ritu Sharma (w.e.f 25.11.2021) Key managerial personnel

4 Mr. Kaushik Chatterjee (w.ef 07.02.2022) Key managerial personnel

5 Ms. Ketna Kumari (w.e.f 26.05.2022) Key managerial personnel

6 Mr. Keshav Ahuja (upto 30.04.2022) Key managerial personnel

7 Ms. Nidhi Marwaha (upto 25.11.2021) Key managerial personnel